CHANGE ORDER

Neptune-Wilkinson Associates, Inc.

Consulting Engineers

4010 Manchaca Road

Austin, Texas 78704
(512) 462-3373

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE

PROJECT: YARRINGTON AND FM 1626 TANKS REHABILITATION

DATE: April 4, 2017

NWA JOB NO. 1190-561

OWNER: City of Kyle

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
NET EFFECT OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY ABOVE CHANGE ORDER(S):

NET EFFECT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY THIS CHANGE ORDER:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

JUSTIFICATION:

EFFECT OF CHANGE:

($43,400.00) shall be added to the previous contract price.

$179,500.00
$ -0-

$179,500.00
$ 43,400.00
$222,900.00

See Attached Detail Description

Additions requested by Owner.

The lump sum of Forty-three Thousand Four Hundred and No/100 dollars

AGREEMENT: By the signatures below the duly authorized agents hereby agree and append this Change
Order to the original contract between themselves dated January 17, 2017.

-

Jdwa /Z] % v:tﬂ

4417

Recommended By:
Neptune-Wilkinson Associates, Inc.

Date

By: L By:
o Zamn
Date: L{/ - 4’/ - { 7 Date:

Revision Shown on Drawing No. N/A

Attached.



DETAIL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
YARRINGTON AND FM 1626 TANKS REHAB
JOB NO. 1190-561
CITY OF KYLE

ITEM NO. 1 - Elevated Tank Overcoat

Overcoat downtown elevated tank in present color scheme using mastic acrylic and flouropolymer
topcoat for the tank shell and dry-fall aluminum topcoat for the legs and handrail. Precautions
shall be taken to prevent damage to adjacent properties.

Repair damaged interior coating, particularly where welded, with epoxy

Install safety climb cable on exterior ladder

Add “"KYLE" logo on two sides of tank, as on following page

LUMP SUM PRICE: $ 40,000.00

ITEM NO. 2 - Add Logo

Additional Kyle logo on FM 1626 Tank per Field Order No. 1
PRICE $ 3,000.00

ITEM NO. 3 - Seal bottom

Seal tank bottom plate to concrete ring foundation per Field Order No. 2.

PRICE $ _400.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PRICE  $43,400.00






